REGULAR MEETING

City of Anthony Board of Trustees - Council Chambers 820 HWY 478

Anthony, NM 88021 Wednesday, December 6th, 2017 6:00 P.M.

AGENDA

			AGENDA	L				
1. C	CALL TO ORDER t	y Mayor Diana M.	Trujillo					
2. P	LEDGE OF ALLE	GIANCE led by	Diana M. Trujillo					
3. ROLL CALL Present: Tru		ıstee Fernie Herrera	YES	NO		1		
		MF	T Gloria Gameros	YES	NO		7,	
		Tru	istee Elva Flores	YES	. NO			
		Tru	istee Betty Gonzalez	YES	NO			
		Ma	yor Diana M. Trujillo	YES	NO			
		Quorum Est		YES	NO			
	Tr	anslation from English	to Spanish and Spanish to	English is	s available	upon request.		
4.	APPROVAL OF							
	1 st Motion:	2110	Motion:		AIF			
5.	APPROVAL OF	MINUTES						
	Regular Meeting 11							
	Special Meeting 11/							
	Special Meeting 11/							
	Special Meeting 11/							
	1 st Motion:	2 nd	Motion:		AIF			
6.	ITEMS FROM T	HE FLOOR - P	UBLIC COMMEN	NTS				
7.	PRESENTATIO	NS						
•			eet Phase III undate	and Buo	get und	late on all o	current city projects.	
	•	•	ects Coordinator an		-			
							the City of Anthony	
	and the Senior Cit		Jona Fina County, n	regard	, 10 1110	o between	the City of Anthony	
8.	CONSIDERATIO	ON AND ACTIC)N					
•				An Ordin	ance Es	tablishing R	Regulations and Guidelines	
			brary and its Advisor				eguranona una curacimies	
	First reading: Ju			200	(11111111111111111111111111111111111111			
		December 6, 201	7					
			17 and December 6, 2	2017				
			ments: July 5, 2017 a		mber 6.	2017		
			December 6, 2017		,			
		The state of the s	ujillo and Board of Tr	ustees				
		d action to approve	e Resolution 2017-024	Election	n Resolu	tion for the 2	2018 Municipal Election.	
	1 st Motion:	2 nd	Motion:					
	Roll Call vote:	T	VIDO	NO				
	Trustee Fernie I		YES					
	MPT Gloria Ga		YES					
	Trustee Elva Flo	ores	YES	INU				

YES NO

YES NO

Trustee Betty Gonzalez

Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie Breaker

E. Consideration and action to approve City of Anthony Library Membership Fines, Fees and Loan Time Policy (AMENDED).

1 st Motion:2 nd Motion:	
Roll Call vote:	
Trustee Fernie Herrera	YES NO
MPT Gloria Gameros	YES NO
Trustee Elva Flores	YES NO
Trustee Betty Gonzalez	YES NO
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie Breaker	YES NO

F. Consideration and action to approve a Grant Agreement between the NM Department of Transportation and the City of Anthony for the following projects: ENDWI; Project No. 18-AL-64-158 for \$3,869.00 and BKLUP; Project No. 18-OP-RF-158 for \$1,998.00. *Presented by Chief Rodriguez*.

1 st Motion:	2 nd Motion:	
Roll Call vote:		
Trustee Fernie Herrera	YES	NO
MPT Gloria Gameros	YES	NO
Trustee Elva Flores	YES	NO
Trustee Betty Gonzalez	YES	NO
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie Br	eaker YES	NO .

G. Consideration and action to approve a *Mutual Aid Agreement between the NMSU Police Department and the Anthony Police Department.* Presented by Chief Rodriguez.

1 st Motion:	2 nd Motion:			Ī
Roll Call vote:				
Trustee Fernie Herrera		YES	NO	
MPT Gloria Gameros		YES	NO	
Trustee Elva Flores		YES	NO	
Trustee Betty Gonzalez		YES	NO	
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie	Breaker	YES	NO	

CLOSED SESSION

H. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Anthony Board of Trustees will meet in Executive Session Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1(H)(8), limited personnel matters.

1. Limited Personnel Matters w	ithin the Police Depar	rtment.
1 st Motion:	2 nd Motion:	
Roll Call vote:		
Trustee Fernie Herrera	YES	NO
MPT Gloria Gameros	YES	NO
Trustee Elva Flores	YES	NO
Trustee Betty Gonzalez	YES	NO
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie Bı	eaker YES	NO

I. OPEN SESSION

Motion to return to open sessi	ion.			
1st Motion:	2 nd Motion:			
Roll Call vote:				
Trustee Fernie Herrera		YES	NO	
MPT Gloria Gameros		YES	NO	
Trustee Elva Flores		YES	NO	
Trustee Betty Gonzalez		YES	NO	
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie I	Breaker	YES	NO	

J. Consideration and action to approve the hire of Vanessa Lara to the position of Police Officer within the Anthony Police Department.

1 st Motion:	2 nd Motion:	
Roll Call vote:		
Trustee Fernie Herrera	YES	S NO
Trustee Gloria Gameros	YES	NO
Trustee Elva Flores	YES	NO
Trustee Betty Gonzalez	YES	NO
Mayor Diana M. Trujillo Tie	Breaker YES	S NO

9. <u>ITEMS FROM THE CITY CLERK</u>

10. ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR AND TRUSTEES

11. **ADJOURNMENT** ist of Anthony 2nd Motion: AIF 1st Motion: Filed in the office of the City POSTED: 12/01/2017 on this 1st day of December 2017 City of Anthony Municipal Complex Anthony Post Office City of Anthony Library El Paso Electric Company Anthony Water & Sanitation District Senior Citizens Center Velma Navarrete, City Clerk www.cityofanthonynm.com

Water & Sanitation District.

PLEASE NOTE: If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983, if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.